

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.29630-29631/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2013 in MA No.3508/2012 and MAC No.3565/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SURJEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAPPU YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 04/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.
Mr. Indrajeet Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

|(Anita Malhotra)
|Sr.PA

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|