

LISTING ON 22.09.2014
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 49

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 29630-29631 OF 2013

Surjeet Kaur ...Petitioner

-Versus-

Pappu Yadav & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.10.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice returnable within six weeks."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents. Respondent No. 3 is represented by Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate who has already filed the Counter Affidavit which stands included in the Paper Books. Service in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is not complete.

It is respectfully submitted that the service of notice in the instant matter is not complete. Inconvenience caused to the Hon'ble Court is sincerely regretted and due care shall be taken in future.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of September, 2014.

Copy to: Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Advocate
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd